codified in the Oklahoma Statutes reads as follows: 

There is hereby appropriated to the District Attorneys Council 

from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the General Revenue 

Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2027, 

the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) or so 

much thereof as may be necessary for the purpose of hiring a Sexual 

Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE) Statewide Coordinator and related 

program expenditures pursuant to the provisions of Section 215.41 of 

Title 19 of the Oklahoma Statutes.